Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 04-0	3 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>Inited States Patent and Trademark Office</u>	
R	at 0784	
103	21019-1	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Karl W. Beeson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Scott M. Zimmerman	Internal Address:	
William R. Livesay		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	11/3959	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233	
Execution Date(s) March 21, 2006		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 92131	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		1
	1	ł
		ĺ
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes INO	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William Propp, Esq.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William Propp, Esq.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William Propp, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Goldeneye, Inc.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents     involved:_1      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40      Authorized to be charged by credit card      Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
#5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
#5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: State of the stat	
#5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego         State:       California	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Authorized to be charged to deposi	
#5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego         State:       California         Zip:       92131         Phone Number:       (858) 635-6628	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: State of the stat	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego         State:       California         Zip:       92131         Phone Number:       (858) 635-6628         Fax Number:       (858) 635-6682	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Content interest not effecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego         State:       California         Zip:       92131         Phone Number:       (858) 635-6628         Fax Number:       (858) 635-6682         Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not effecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego         State:       California         Zip:       92131         Phone Number:       (858) 635-6628         Fax Number:       (858) 635-6682         Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Final Enclosed None required (government interest not effecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego         State:       California         Zip:       92131         Phone Number:       (858) 635-6628         Fax Number:       (858) 635-6682         Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
#5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego         State:       California         Zip:       92131         Phone Number:       (858) 635-6682         Eimail Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
#5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego         State:       California         Zip:       92131         Phone Number:       (858) 635-6628         Fax Number:       (858) 635-6682         Eimail Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William Propp, Esq.         Internal Address:       Goldeneye, Inc.         Street Address:       9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233         City:       San Diego         State:       California         Zip:       92131         Phone Number:       (858) 635-6628         Fax Number:       (858) 635-6682         Eimail Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	

PATENT REEL: 017728 FRAME: 0414

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Karl W. Beeson, of 269 Christopher Drive, Princeton, New Jersey, 08540, United States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WAVELENGTH CONVERSION CHIP FOR USE IN SOLID-STATE LIGHTING AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

March 24, 2006 Application Number

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>≥1</u> day of March, 2006 At Princeton, New Jersey.

Karl W Boson

Signature

PATENT REEL: 017728 FRAME: 0415 (21/2005 11:06 85F43

8584354892

GOLDENEVE

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number KB17

Whereas, I, Scott M. Zimmerman of 230 Woods End Drive, Baskin Ridge, New Jersey 07920, United States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WAVELENGTH CONVERSION CHIP FOR USE IN SOLID-STATE LIGHTING AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

March 24, 2006 Application Number

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I, the applicant, by these presents do seil, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>U</u> day of March, 2006 At Baskin Ridge, New Jersey.

Anh

Signature

PATENT REEL: 017728 FRAME: 0416

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, William R. Livesay of 10317 Leafwood Place, San Diego, California, 92131, United States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WAVELENGTH CONVERSION CHIP FOR USE IN SOLID-STATE LIGHTING AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

March 24, 2006 Application Number

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

day of March, 2006 Executed this XAt San Diego, California.

Signature

PATENT REEL: 017728 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 03/24/2006